

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 10th October, 2016

CALLED OUR FOR DIRECTION:

21. S/990/2015) Mr. Jagdish T. Shukla, i/b. Singh Diwakar Ramashray,
with) Advocate for the Plaintiff.
NMS/1885/2015)
S/990/2015) **P.C.:** It is reported that the present Suit pertains to
) “commercial dispute” as envisaged in Section 2(1)(c) of
) the Commercial Courts, Commercial Division and
) Commercial Appellate Division of High Courts Act,
) 2015 and valued at Rs. 28.90 Crores for the purpose of
) Court Fees and Jurisdiction, which is also confirmed by
) the Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff. Office to convert the
) present Suit into **Commercial Suit** and to take
) appropriate noting in CMIS.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve with Writ of Summons
) upon the Defendants and to file Affidavit of Service on
) or before 15.11.2016, failing Suit against the
) Defendants will be dismissed for non-compliance of
) O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if
) required. The returnable date is extended till
) 15.11.2016.

10-10-2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master