

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 15th November, 2016

CALLED OUT FOR DIRECTION:

12. COMS/60/2015) Mr. Atul Singh, i/b. Singh Diwakar Ramashray,
 S/990/2015) Advocate for the Plaintiff.
 with)
 NMCD/16/2015) **P.C.:** On last occasion, when matter appeared on
 S/990/2015) board on 10.10.2016, Plaintiffs were directed to take
) steps to serve with Writ of Summons upon the
) Defendants till today, failing Suit against Defendants
) will be dismissed for non-compliance of O.S. Rule 87.
) Despite that, till date, no steps are taken by the Plaintiff.
) In view thereof, by way of last chance, in the interest of
) justice, time is granted to the Plaintiff to take steps to
) serve with Writ of Summons upon the Defendants under
) 445 of O.S. Rules through Sheriff of Bombay and to file
) Affidavit of Service to that effect till 22.11.2016, failing
) Suit against Defendants will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ
) of Summons, if required. The returnable date is
) extended till 22.11.2016. Office to list the matter for
) dismissal on 22.11.2016.

15-11-2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master