

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 16th December, 2016

CALLED OUT FOR DISMISSAL :

4. COMS/60/2015) Mr. Rajshekhar Shukla, i/b. Singh D.R., Advocate for
S/990/2015) the Plaintiffs.
with) Ms. Shruti Savla, i/b. Vimla Co., Advocates for
NMCD/16/2015) Defendant No. 5.
S/990/2015)
) **P.C.:** The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs produces
) original writ of summons with acknowledgment by
) which it appears that Defendants are served on
) 01.12.2016. The Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiffs
) undertakes to file Affidavit of Service within one week
) from today. The undertaking is accepted.
)
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 to file Written Statement on or
) before 16.01.2017, failing Suit against Defendant Nos.
) 1 to 5 will be transferred to the list of Undefended
) Suits.

16-12-2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master