

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th January, 2017

FOR WRITTEN STATEMENT :

62	COMS/60/2015	)	Mr. Jagdish Shukla i/b. Singh Diwakar
	S/990/2015	)	Ramashray, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
	with	)	
	NMCD/16/2015	)	Mr. Rajesh Ghadge, Advocate for
	S/990/2015	)	Defendant No. 2.
		)	
		)	Ms. Riddhi Rana i/b. Sheela Mistry,
		)	Advocate for Defendant No. 3.
		)	
		)	Mr. Jayesh Rathod i/b. Vimla Company,
		)	Advocate for Defendant No. 5.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Advocate for Defendant No. 2 filed
		)	written statement dtd. 05.01.2017 on
		)	behalf of Defendant No. 2. Subject to
		)	removal of office objections, aforesaid
		)	written statement is taken on file. Suit
		)	against Defendant No. 2 is transferred to
		)	the list of Commercial Causes, to be
		)	heard by Commercial Division. Affidavit
		)	of documents to be filed within 4 weeks.
		)	U.O.D.I..
		)	
		)	Written statement dtd. 05.01.2017 on
		)	behalf of Defendant No. 3 is taken on
		)	file. Suit against Defendant No. 3 is
		)	transferred to the list of Commercial
		)	Causes, to be heard by Commercial
		)	Division. Affidavit of documents to be
		)	filed within 4 weeks. U.O.D.I..
		)	
		)	Copies of written statements of
		)	Defendant Nos. 2 and 3 are served upon
		)	Plaintiffs.
		)	
		)	Advocate for Defendant No. 5 applies
		)	time to file written statement since
		)	authorized signatory of Defendant No. 5
		)	is out station. By way of last chance,
		)	time is granted to Defendant No. 5 to

2 **Before : Shri D.V. Sawant**
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 06th January, 2017

contd...

COMS/60/2015)
S/990/2015)
with)
NMCD/16/2015)
S/990/2015)

file written statement till 20.01.2017,
failing Suit against Defendant No. 5 will
be transferred to the list of Undefended
Suits.

) Upon perusal of Affidavit of Service dtd.
) 16.12.2016, which is filed by Advocate
) for Plaintiffs, it appears that Defendant
) Nos. 1 and 4 are served on 01.12.2016.
) Despite service, neither appearance nor
) written statement is filed on behalf of
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 4. Suit against
) Defendant Nos. 1 and 4 is transferred to
) the list of Undefended Suits.

Date : 06.01.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.