

Before : Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th January, 2017

FOR DIRECTION (ORIGINAL SIDE MATTERS) :

902	COMS/60/2015	)	Mr. Ameet Palkar, Advocate for
	S/990/2015	)	Defendant No. 1.
	with	)	
	NMCD/16/2015	)	Mr. Jayesh Rathod i/b. Vimla Company,
	S/990/2015	)	Advocate for Defendant No. 5.
		)	
		)	P.C. : Liberty is granted to Defendant No. 1 to
		)	take out appropriate proceedings for
		)	setting aside Order dtd. 06.01.2017 by
		)	which Suit against Defendant No. 1 is
		)	transferred to the list of Undefended
		)	Defendant Suits.

Date : 10.01.2017

Prothonotary & Senior Master.