

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s. Sanjog Developers ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Soni and Associates and Ors. ... Defendants

ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 16 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 990 OF 2015

Mr. D.R. Singh for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare i/b. Mr. A.A. Palkar for Defendant No. 1.

Mr. Rajesh G. Ghadge for Defendant No. 2.

Ms. Riddhi Rana i/b. Ms. Sheela Mistry for Defendant No. 3.

Mr. Kevin Gala i/b. Vimla and Company for Defendant No. 5.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 1ST FEBRUARY, 2017

P.C. :

1. Ms. Vimla Furia, Advocate is directed to remain present before this Court on 3rd February, 2017 at 11.00 a.m.
2. The Defendants who have not filed their Written Statements, are directed to file their Written Statements within a period of three weeks from today, failing which the Suit against the said Defendants shall be transferred to the list of undefended Suits without reference to this Court.
3. Stand over to 3rd February, 2017, FOB.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)