

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s. Sanjog Developers ... Plaintiff

Versus

M/s. Soni and Associates & Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Diwakar Singh for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Riddhi Rana i/b. Ms. Sheela Mistry for Defendant No. 3.

Ms. Vrushali L. M. i/b. Abhijeet A. Desai for Defendant No. 4.

Mr. Dhiren Shah a/w. Mr. K. Gala i/b. Vimla and Company for Defendant No. 5.

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATED : 3RD FEBRUARY, 2017

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for Defendant No. 5 on instructions undertakes on behalf of Ms. Vimla Shah, Advocate that Ms. Vimla Shah, Advocate shall appear before this Court on 6th February, 2017, at 11.00 a.m. The undertaking is accepted.

2. Stand over to 6th February, 2017.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)