

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog DevelopersPetitioner

V/S

M/s Soni And Assoicaites And 4 OrsRespondent

Mr J T shukla i/b Mr D R Singh for the Plaintiff

Mr Jayesh Rathod i/b Vimla Co for Defendant No 5

Ms Ruchi i/b Ms Sheela Mistry for Defendant No 3

Mr Abhijeet Devkhile i/b A A Desai for Defendant No 4

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J

DATE : 29th June, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, stand over to 13/07/2017.

(ASSOCIATE)