

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.60 OF 2015

M/s. Sanjog Developers)...Plaintiff
V/s.
M/s. Soni and Associates and Ors)...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.16 OF 2015
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.60 OF 2015

Mr. Avdhoot Prabhu with Mr. R. R. Sanghvi and Mr. Dhrumil C. Shah
i/b Lex Services, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare i/b Mr. Ameet Palkar for the Defendant No. 1.

Ms. Miloni Gala for the Defendant No.3.

Mr. Sumeet Tripathi i/b Vimla & Co. for the Defendant No. 5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Prabhu, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the written statements on behalf of the Defendants No. 1 to 3 and 5 have been filed.

2. Mr. Prabhu also submits that the draft consent terms were exchanged between the parties in a bid to settle the matter, however, no response has been received as yet.

3. Let the other learned Counsel take instructions in the matter.
4. Mr. Kachare, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.1 and submits that the sole proprietor of the Defendant No.1 has passed away.
5. Let the information with respect to the heirs of the Defendant No. 1 be furnished to the Plaintiff, so that the steps can be taken.
6. At the joint request of the learned Counsel appearing for the parties, list on **7th April, 2025** for framing of issues.
7. Let the draft issues be exchanged in advance.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)