

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 16 OF 2015

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog Developers

...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s Soni And Assoicaites And Ors

...Defendants

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Mr. Abdhoot for Plaintiff.

Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Defendant No. 1.

Ms. Miloni Gala for Defendant No. 3.

Mr. Sumeet Tirthani i/b Vimla & Co. for Defendant No. 5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 9th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. By consent, the matter is placed today to enable learned counsel for the parties to take instructions as to whether their respective clients willing to submit their disputes and differences to mediation.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant No. 5, took a very surprising and an unfortunate stand and had submitted that his client is not

willing to submit disputes and differences to mediation in an attempt to find resolution.

3. Hence, list the matter on **23rd December, 2025** for framing of issues.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]