

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog Developers ...Plaintiff

Versus

M/s Soni And Associates And 4 Ors. ...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.16 OF 2015

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

Mr. Avdhoot Prabhu a/w Ms. Divya Dave i/b Lex Services, for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Kashvi Ail i/b Rajesh Kachare, for Defendant No.1.

Ms. Miloni Gala, for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Sumeet Tirthani i/b Vimla & Co., for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The matter was stood over since there were settlement talks between the Plaintiff and Defendant No.1. I am today informed that Defendant No.1 has passed away.

2. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff thus seeks time to take the appropriate steps to implead the legal heirs of Defendant No.1.

3. Stand over to 10th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]