

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog Developers ...Plaintiff
Versus
M/s Soni And Assoicaites And 4 Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Avdhoot Prabhu i/b Lex Services for Plaintiff.
Ms Miloni Gala for Defendant No.3.
Mr. Sumeet Tirhani i/b Vimla & Co. for Defendant No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1 At the request of learned counsel for the Plaintiff, who pointed out that
the chamber summons is pending scrutiny, stand over to 24th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]