

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 60 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 16 OF 2015

M/s Sanjog Developers ...Plaintiff
Versus
M/s Soni And Assoicaites And Ors ...Defendants

Mr. Rajendra B. Singhvi i/b Lex Services for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Rajesh Kachare for Defendant No.1.
Ms. Miloni Gala for Defendant No.3.
Ms. Manisha Prajapati i/b Vimla & Co. for the Defendant No.5.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	1 st APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Kachare appearing on behalf of Defendant No. 1 submits that, the matter be placed next week to enable him to consider a consolidated issues, which have been tendered by the Plaintiff and the other Defendants.
2. At the request of Mr. Kachare, stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]